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Elizabeth L. Hausbeck 
Justin K. Cole 
Leah T. Handelman 
GARLINGTON, LOHN & ROBINSON, PLLP 
350 Ryman Street • P. O. Box 7909 
Missoula, MT  59807-7909 
Telephone (406) 523-2500 
Telefax (406) 523-2595 
elhausbeck@garlington.com 
jkcole@garlington.com 
lthandelman@garlington.com 
 
Attorneys for Deere & Company, Mack Trucks, Inc., Navistar, Inc., and PACCAR, Inc. 
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 
 

 
In re Asbestos Litigation, 
 
                         Consolidated Cases. 
 
 

Cause No. AC 17-0694 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 

RE: Order Establishing The Asbestos 
Claims Court and Consolidating Cases 

 
Please take notice that Elizabeth L. Hausbeck, Justin K. Cole and Leah T. 

Handleman of Garlington, Lohn and Robinson, PLLP, hereby enter their appearance as 

counsel on behalf of Defendant PACCAR, Inc., a defendant named in that cause filed in 

the Montana Fourth Judicial District Court, Missoula County, as Cause No. DV 16-704, 

entitled Heather M. Haney, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Dean T. Hasler, 

Deceased v. Accel Performance Group, LLC, et al.  The lead parties to use in naming this 

matter can be Haney v. Accel Performance Group, LLC, et al. 

// 

 

// 

12/22/2017

Case Number: AC 17-0694
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DATED this 22nd day of December, 2017. 

      /s/  Elizabeth L. Hausbeck    
      Justin K. Cole 

Leah T. Handelman 
P. O. Box 7909 
Missoula, MT  59807-7909 

 
Attorneys for Defendants Deere & Company, 
Mack Trucks, Inc., Navistar, Inc., and 
PACCAR, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing document was served upon the following parties 

and/or counsel of record that have so far appeared in the Missoula District Court case, cause No. 

DV 16-704, by the means designated below, this 22nd day of December, 2017: 

By eService (because they have appeared in the Asbestos Court) and email: 

PLAINTIFF COUNSEL 
HEATHER M. HANEY, as Personal 
Representative of the Estate of DEAN T. 
HASLER. 

Steven S. Schulte, pro hac vice, Lead counsel 
SIMON GREENSTONE PANATIER 
BARTLETT 
3232 McKinney Ave 
Dallas, TX 75204 
214-276-7680 
214-276-7699 fax 
sschulte@sgpblaw.com 
 
Jon M. Moyers MOYERS LAW P.C. 
490 N. 31st St., Suite 101 
Billings, Montana 59101 
Telephone:  (406) 655-4900 
Facsimile: (406) 655-4905 
jon@jmoyerslaw.com 
 
Kathryn Kohn Troldahl KOHN LAW, P.A. 
P.O. Box 390074 Minneapolis, MN 55439 
612-597-3899 
888-519-3472 fax 
kohnkathryn1@gmail.com 
 

DEFENDANT COUNSEL 
ACCEL PERFORMANCE GROUP LLC Danielle A.R. Coffman 

Crowley Fleck PLLP 
1667 Whitefish Stage Road 
P.O. Box 759 
Kalispell, MT 59903-0759 
(406) 752-6644 
(406) 752-5108 
dcoffman@crowleyfleck.com 

 
Jeffrey R. Kuchel 
Crowley Fleck LLP 
305 South 4th Street East, Suite 100 
Missoula, MT  59801 
(406) 523-3600 
jkuchel@crowleyfleck.com 
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MW CUSTOM PAPERS, LLC Danielle Coffman 
DCOFFMAN@CROWLEYFLECK.COM 
Crowley Fleck pllp 
1667 Whitefish Stage Road, Suite 101 
P. O. Box 759 
Kalispell, MT 59903-0759 
Phone: 406.752.6644 

GOULDS PUMPS, INCORPORATED; ITT 
CORPORATION 

Harlan B. Krogh 
hkrogh@cristlaw.com 
Crist Krogh & Nord, PLLC 
The Securities Building 
2708 First Avenue North, Ste. 300 
Billings, MT 59101 
Phone: 406-255-0400 

CBS CORPORATION Kirk D. Evenson 
kevenson@marralawfirm.com 
dosterman@marralawfirm.com 
MARRA, EVENSON, & BELL, P.C. 

CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC Gerry P. Fagan, Esq. 
Gerry.Fagan@moultonbellingham.com 
Adam J. Tunning, Esq. 
Adam.tunning@moultonbellingham.com 
MOULTON BELLINGHAM PC 

CRANE CO. G. Patrick Hagestad, Esq. 
gpatrick@bigskylawyers.com 
vtruzzolino@bigskylawyers.com 
MILODRAGOVICH, DALE & 
STEINBRENNER, P.C. 

THE WILLIAM POWELL COMPANY; Brendon J. Rohan 
Mark A. Thieszen 
bjr@prrlaw.com 
mark@prrlaw.com 
cjk@prrlaw.com 
POORE, ROTH & ROBINSON, P.C. 

By email (because they have not yet appeared in the Asbestos Court): 
 

DEFENDANT COUNSEL 
A.W. CHESTERTON COMPANY Randy J. Cox 

rcox@boonekarlberg.com 
kpalmer@boonekarlberg.com 

 Zach A. Franz 
zfranz@boonekarlberg.com 
BOONE KARLBERG, P.C 
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BORG-WARNER MORSE TEC LLC; Jean E. Faure 
jfaure@faureholden.com 
tandreasen@faureholden.com 
Faure Holden Attorneys at Law, 
P.C. 

BRENNTAG NORTH AMERICA, INC.; 
BRENNTAG SPECIALTIES, INC.; 
WHITTAKER, CLARK & DANIELS, 
INC. 

Scott G. Gratton 
sgratton@brownfirm.com 
kanderson@brownfirm.com 
sgeraghty@bronwfirm.com 
cclausen@brownfirm.com 
BROWN LAW FIRM, P.C. 

NEW HOLLAND NORTH AMERICA, INC. John Bohyer 
Paul Tranel 
Bohyer Erickson Beaudette & Tranel, P.C. 
mail@bebtlaw.com 

CYPRUS AMAX MINERALS COMPANY Daniel J. Auerbach 
Leo S. Ward 
Chad E. Adams 
daniel@bkbh.com 
amanda@bkbh.com 
leow@bkbh.com 
chad@bkbh.com 
BROWNING, KALECZYC, BERRY & 
HOVEN, P.C. 

FARM EQUIPMENT SALES, INC. 
 
 
 

Joe C. Maynard 
Steve Milch 
jmaynard@crowleyfleck.com 
Crowley Fleck 

FMC CORPORATION Tracy Fowler 
Elizabeth Brereton 
Steward O. Peay 
speay@swlaw.com 
lbrereton@swlaw.com 
SNELL & WILMER LLP 

 
M. Covey Morris 
mcmorris@swlaw.com 
SNELL & WILMER LLP 

FORD MOTOR COMPANY; HAVRE FORD Stephen D. Bell 
Bell.steve@dorsey.com 
debry.leslie@dorsey.com 
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 

 
Dan R. Larsen 
Larsen.dan@dorsey.com 
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 

GENUINE PARTS COMPANY 
a/k/a NAPA; 

Jill  Gerdrum 
Susan G. Ridgeway 
sridgeway@axilonlaw.com 
jgerdrum@axilonlaw.com 
Axilon Law Group, PLLC 



NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  Page  6 
2397610 

THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER 
COMPANY; 

R. Allan Payne 
Mac M. Smith 
Jack G. Connors 
rpayne@doneylaw.com 
msmith@doneylaw.com 
jconnors@doneylaw.com 
jhoffman@doneylaw.com 
amilburn@doneylaw.com 
DONEY CROWLEY 

HAVRE FORD; ZERBE 
BROTHERS, INC., TILLEMAN 
MOTOR CO.; 

Joe Seifert 
cjseifert@kellerlawmt.co
m 

HI-LINE FORD, INC. d/b/a 
FARM EQUIPMENT SALES, INC.; 

Joe C. Maynard 
Steven R. Milch 
jmaynard@crowleyfleck.com 
smilch@crowleyfleck.com 
creynolds@crowleyfleck.com 
CROWLEY FLECK 

 
Peter L. Helland 
phelland@hellandlawfirm.com 
Helland Law Firm, PLLC 

HOLLINGSWORTH & VOSE COMPANY; David J. Steele II 
steele@lawmissoula.com 
Katie@lawmissoula.com 
GEISLER STEELE , PC 

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
f/k/a ALLIED-SIGNAL, INC. (sued 
as successor-in-interest to BENDIX 
CORPORATION); 

Gary M. Zadick 
gmz@uazh.com 
UGRIN, ALEXANDER, ZADICK & 
HIGGINS, PC 

KELSEY-HAYES COMPANY, 
PNEUMO ABEX, LLC; UNION 
CARBIDE CORPORATION; 
VANDERBILT MINERALS, LLC. 

Mary Price Birk 
mbirk@bakerlaw.com 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 

 
Leslie Ann Budewitz 
Law Office of Leslie Ann Budewitz 
leslie@lesliebudewitz.com 

 
Ron Hellbusch 
rhellbusch@bakerlaw.com 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
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McNALLY INDUSTRIES, LLC; Tracy Fowler 
Elizabeth Brereton 
Steward O. Peay 
speay@swlaw.com 
lbrereton@swlaw.com 
SNELL & WILMER LLP 

 
M. Covey Morris 
memorris@swlaw.com 
SNELL & WILMER LLP 

MOODIE IMPLEMENT 
COMPANY; EATON 
CORPORATION 

Mark S. Williams, Esq. 
mark@wmslaw.com 
Deborah@wmslaw.com 
WILLIAMS LAW FIRM, P.C. 

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY; 
SHULTON, INC. 

Vaughn A. Crawford 
vcrawford@swlaw.com 
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 

 
Tracy H. Fowler 
tfowler@swlaw.com 
W. Danny Green 
dgreen@swlaw.com 
mbatchelor@swlaw.com  
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 

R. T. VANDERBILT HOLDING 
COMPANY, INC. 

Ron Hellbusch 
Baker Law 
rhellbusch@bakerlaw.com 

STERLING FLUID SYSTEMS (USA), LLC 
f/k/a PEERLESS PUMP CO.; 

Tracy Fowler 
Elizabeth Brereton 
Steward O. Peay 
speay@swlaw.com 
lbrereton@swlaw.com 
SNELL & WILMER LLP 

 
M. Covey Morris 
memorris@swlaw.com 
SNELL & WILMER LLP 

WEIR VALVES & CONTROLS USA, INC. 
f/k/a ATWOOD & MORRILL; 

Daniel J. Auerbach 
Chad E. Adams 
leow@bkbh.com 
daniel@bkbh.com 
chad@bkbh.com 
BROWNING KALECZYC BERRY & 
HOVEN PC 

WYETH HOLDINGS LLC; PFIZER INC.; W.Scott Mitchell 
smitchell@hollandhart.com 
Brianne M. McClafferty 
bcmcclafferty@hollandhart.com 
lsawatzke@hollandhart.com 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 

 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Elizabeth L. Hausbeck, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the 
foregoing Notice - Appearance to the following on 12-22-2017:

Amy Poehling Eddy (Attorney)
920 South Main
Kalispell MT 59901
Representing: Amy Eddy
Service Method: eService

Roger M. Sullivan (Attorney)
345 1st Avenue E
MT
Kalispell MT 59901
Representing: Barnes, et al, Adams, et al
Service Method: eService

Allan M. McGarvey (Attorney)
345 1st Avenue East
Kalispell MT 59901
Representing: Barnes, et al, Adams, et al
Service Method: eService

John F. Lacey (Attorney)
345 1st Avenue East
Kalispell MT 59901
Representing: Barnes, et al, Adams, et al
Service Method: eService

Ethan Aubrey Welder (Attorney)
345 1st Avenue East
Kalispell MT 59901
Representing: Barnes, et al, Adams, et al
Service Method: eService

Dustin Alan Richard Leftridge (Attorney)
345 First Avenue East
Montana
Kalispell MT 59901
Representing: Barnes, et al, Adams, et al



Service Method: eService

Harlan B. Krogh (Attorney)
2708 1st Avenue North
Suite 300
Billings MT 59101
Representing: ITT LLC, et al
Service Method: eService

Jeffrey R. Kuchel (Attorney)
305 South 4th Street East
Suite 100
Missoula MT 59801
Representing: Accel Performance Group LLC, et al, MW Customs Papers, LLC
Service Method: eService

Danielle A.R. Coffman (Attorney)
1667 Whitefish Stage Rd
Kalispell MT 59901
Representing: Accel Performance Group LLC, et al, MW Customs Papers, LLC
Service Method: eService

Robert J. Sewell (Attorney)
PO Box 1691
Helena MT 59624
Representing: Momentive Specialty Chemicals aka Borden, Inc.
Service Method: eService

Elizabeth M. Sorenson Brotten (Attorney)
901 Marquette Avenue South
1300 AT&T Tower
Minneapolis MN 55402
Representing: McMaster-Carr Supply Company
Service Method: eService

Gary M. Zadick (Attorney)
P.O. Box 1746
#2 Railroad Square, Suite B
Great Falls MT 59403
Representing: Honeywell International
Service Method: eService

Kathryn Kohn Troldahl (Attorney)
PO Box 390074
Minneapolis MN 55439
Representing: Heather M Haney
Service Method: eService

Gerry P. Fagan (Attorney)



27 North 27th Street, Suite 1900
P O Box 2559
Billings MT 59103-2559
Representing: CNH Industrial America LLC
Service Method: eService

Thomas C. Bancroft (Attorney)
2619 St. Johns Ave., Suite E
Billings MT 59102
Representing: Arrowood Indemnity Company
Service Method: eService

G. Patrick HagEstad (Attorney)
PO Box 4947
Missoula MT 59806
Representing: Crane Co.
Service Method: eService

Rachel Hendershot Parkin (Attorney)
PO Box 4947
Missoula MT 59806
Representing: Crane Co.
Service Method: eService

Kirk D. Evenson (Attorney)
Marra, Evenson & Bell, P.C.
P.O. Box 1525
Great Falls MT 59403
Representing: CBS Corporation
Service Method: eService

Mark Andrew Thieszen (Attorney)
Poore Roth & Robinson, P.C.
1341 Harrison Ave
Butte MT 59701
Representing: The William Powell Company
Service Method: eService

Patrick M. Sullivan (Attorney)
1341 Harrison Ave
Butte MT 59701
Representing: The William Powell Company
Service Method: eService

Mark S. Williams (Attorney)
235 East Pine
PO BOX 9440
Missoula MT 59807-9440
Representing: Moodie Implement Company, Eaton Corporation



Service Method: eService

Michael Crill (Other)
PO Box 145
Rimrock AZ 86335
Service Method: Conventional

Jon L. Heberling (Attorney)
345 First Avenue East
Kalispell MT 59901
Representing: Barnes, et al, Adams, et al
Service Method: Conventional

Jon Mark Moyers (Attorney)
Moyers Law Firm
490 N. 31st St., Suite 101
Billings MT 59101
Representing: Heather M Haney
Service Method: Conventional

Steven Scott Schulte (Attorney)
3232 McKinney Ave.
Dallas TX 75204
Representing: Heather M Haney
Service Method: Conventional

Michael D. Plachy (Attorney)
1200 17th Street
Denver CO 80202
Representing: Honeywell International
Service Method: Conventional

Conor A. Flanigan (Attorney)
1200 17th Street
Denver CO 80202
Representing: Honeywell International
Service Method: Conventional

Peter Babbel Ivins (Attorney)
235 E. Pine
P.O. Box 9440
Missoula MT 59807-9440
Representing: Moodie Implement Company, Eaton Corporation
Service Method: Conventional

 
 Electronically Signed By: Elizabeth L. Hausbeck



Dated: 12-22-2017


